Name: Dhuha Abdul Saheb Abdul Hussain Al Shammaa.
Date of Birth: 21-8-1965

Religion:Muslem

Specialization: Pharmacy

Position: University of Baghdad/ College of Pharmacy

Scientific Degree: Master in Pharmacognosy and medicinal plants
Work Address: L ecturer

Work Phone:

E-mail:doha.abd@copharm.uobaghdad.edu.ig

=  First, Scientific Certification:

No. Career Workplace From
1 | Pharmacist University of 1988-
Baghdad/pharmacy college
2 | Pharmacist University of 2006-
Baghdad/pharmacy college
2012
3 | pharmacist University of 1992-
Sanaa/Pharmacy college
1008
4 | Assis.lecturer University of 2013-
Baghdad/pharmacy college
5 | Lecturer University of 2018-

Baghdad/pharmacy college | until

nrocont




Sity

pharmacy college.

Degree science University College Date
B.Sc. Baghdad Pharmacy 1988
M.Sc. Baghdad Pharmacy 2013
Ph.D.

Any
Other

Third, University Teaching.

No. University The (Institute / College) | From
1 Baghdad university Pharmacy college | 2013-
2 Rafidain university Pharmacy college | 2013-
3

| Fourth, Courses Which You Teach:

No. Department Subject Year
1 Pharmacognosy and Practical 2013-2020
medicinal plants pharmacognosy
/second and third
stages
2 | Pharmacognosy and Lectures in 2013-2017
medicinal plants pharmacognosy/second
stage




3 | Pharmacognosy and Lectures in 2017-until
medicinal plants pharmacognosy/third | presen
stage
4
= Fifth, Thesis which was supervised by :

No. Thesis Title Department Year
1
2
3
4
5
6
%

= Sixth, Conferences which you participated:

Conferences

Type of
Participation

Google scholar course  8/11/2015 Continuing participant
Education Center /
University of
Baghdad
Latex Research 6/9/2015 Electronic Calculator = participant
Writing Program Center
Course
A course on the 20/7/2016 Financial Training participant

fundamentals of
preparing and writing
research

Center




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Seminar on the role of
rich foods

With antioxidants
Seminar on the
international standard
for social
responsibility
1ISO026000

A course in applying
the provisions of the
international standard
1ISOJ7025, GLP

The third scientific
conference for medical
and health specialties
The educational
rehabilitation courses
and the Arabic
language

The seventh scientific
conference of the
College of Pharmacy
The Eighth Scientific
Conference of the
College of Pharmacy
Fourteenth Congress
of Pharmacists
Syndicate

Scientific symposium
in the treatment of
diabetes patients
Immunohistochemistry

A research evaluation
course in international
journals

A course in the safety
of the Arabic language
Workshop on diabetes
patients, causes and
modern treatments
Joint scientific
symposium on
nutritional
supplements
Symposium on the
Extraction of Active
Groups in Medicinal
Plants

2015

26/1/2016

1-2/2/2016

23-
24/3/2016

15/9-14/10

2008

2011

2013

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2019

College of Pharmacy
/ Al-Mustansiriya
University

Higher Institute of
Accounting and
Financial Studies

College of Sciences
for Women /
University of
Baghdad

Technical Medical
Institute

Development and
Continuing
Education Center

College of Pharmacy
- University of
Baghdad

College of Pharmacy
- University of
Baghdad
Pharmacists
Syndicate

Al-Razi Hall /
College of Pharmacy

Iragi Company for
Life Technologies
Continuing
Education Center

Continuing
Education Center
Continuing
Education Center

College of Pharmacy
/ University of
Baghdad

Industrial Research
and Development
Authority / Ministry

participant

participant

participant

participant

participant

participant

participant

participant

lecturer

participant

participant

participant

participant

participant

lecturer




19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

A workshop about
PHPLC device

A course in the art of
leadership

A workshop about
PHPLC device

Global warming and
its impact on the
environmental
pollution of the earth
(electronic workshop)
An electronic
workshop on search
methods on search
engines in the Internet
Digital identity for
researchers

Methods of peer-
reviewed scientific
responses in high-
impact journals
The integrity of the
Arabic language in
official
correspondence

International
Conference of the
Faculty of Pharmacy
Online workshop
entitled Waste of
Medicins
Conducting ,writing
and puplishing of
medical articles

2019

2019

2020

27/4/2020

21/4/2020

20/4/2020

22/4/2020

25/4/2020

12/
-13/7/2020

26/9/2020

16/5/2020

of Science and
Technology

College of Pharmacy
/ University of
Baghdad

Educational and
Psychological
Research Center at
the University of
Baghdad

College of Pharmacy
/ University of
Baghdad

Central Technical
University

Continuing
Education Center

University of
Information and
Communication
Technology /
Continuing
Education Center
Continuing
Education Center /
University of Diyala

Division of
Rehabilitation and
Employment in Dhi
Qar University

Ibn Sina Unit of the
College of Pharmacy

Ibn Sina Unit of the
College of Pharmacy

Ibn Sina Unit of the
College of Pharmacy

participant

participant

lecture

participant

participant

participant

participant

participant

participant

participant

participant




= Seventh, Scientific Activities:

Within the College Outside the College

Overseeing the botanical garden Provide laboratory tests to researchers

A committee to complete the national

University Theses and Theses Project

Educational Guidance Unit Committee

Accreditation and Quality Assurance

College teaching follow-up committee

= Eighth, Research Projects in The Felid of Specialization to

The Environment and Society or the Development of Education:

Year Place of Name of research No.
publication
2015 | Iragi J Pharm | Hypolipidemic Effect of Caffeic 1

Sci .Vol.24. Acid Isolated From Arctium

LappaCultivated In Irag, in

International Preliminary Screening and 2
Journal of Phytochemical Profile of
2016
Current Mangifera indica Leave's
Microbiology | Extracts, cultivated in Iraqg
and Applied
2014 TIJRP | Phytochemical investigation of 3

the most important phenolic

compounds in Moringa oleifera




2014 48| jall daall | Phytochemical investigation for
LVaall o slll | the main active constituents in

Arctium lappaL.cultivated in

2010 A yall dladll Gravimetric estimation of
¥aall o sl caffeine in different commercial

kinds of tea found in Iraqi

2014 | Chemistry and Phtochemical characterization
material using GC-MS analysis of

research 6(5)| methanolic extract of Moringa

2017 International | Phytochemical investigation and

journal of
Pharmaceutical

science review

guantitative comparison of
Ergosterol between Agaricus

bisporus and Pleurotus ostreatus




Scientific cooperation with the
Industrial Research and
Development Authority at the
Ministry of Industry and
Minerals to present a joint
research entitled (Devising a
drug formulation as an
environmentally friendly
antiparasitic from alkaloids of

Hermel used for dipping)

Ninth, Membership:

Tenth, Awards and Certificates of Appreciation:

No.

Name of Awards and

Donor

Year

A book of thanks and

appreciation

Presidency of the University

of Baghdad

2015




2 Grants presented for a month Dean of the College of 2015
Pharmacy

3 Letter of thanks Ministry of Higher Education | 2016
and Scientific Research

4 Letter of thanks Dean of the College of 2013
Pharmacy

5 Letter of thanks Dean of the College of 2014
Pharmacy

6 Granted presented with a letter | Dean of the College of 2019

of thanks Pharmacy

7 Acknowledgment General Manager in the 2019
Industrial Research and
Development Authority

8 Acknowledgment Dean of the College of 2019
Pharmacy

9 Acknowledgment Minister of Higher Education | 2020
and Scientific Research Dr.
Qusay Al-Suhail

10 Acknowledgment Minister of Higher Education | 2020

and Scientific Research Dr.

Nabil Kazem Abdel-Saheb




Eleventh, Scientific literature:

Scientific Literature Title

Year of The Publication

Twelfth, lanquages:
v Arabic
v' English
v

*Note: - Make a copy on CD.




