# <u>C.V</u>



Name: Dhuha Abdul Saheb Abdul Hussain Al Shammaa.

Date of Birth: 21-8-1965

**Religion:Muslem** 

**Specialization: Pharmacy** 

**Position: University of Baghdad/ College of Pharmacy** 

Scientific Degree: Master in Pharmacognosy and medicinal plants

Work Address: Lecturer

Work Phone:

E-mail:doha.abd@copharm.uobaghdad.edu.iq

<b>First</b> ,	Scientific Certification:
----------------	---------------------------

No.	Career	Workplace	From
1	Pharmacist	University of	1988-
	11	Baghdad/pharmacy college	1002
2	Pharmacist	University of	2006-
		Baghdad/pharmacy college	2013
3	pharmacist	University of	1992-
		Sanaa/Pharmacy college	
			1005
4	Assis.lecturer	University of	2013-
		Baghdad/pharmacy college	2010
5	Lecturer	University of	2018-
		Baghdad/pharmacy college	until
			nrecent

## pharmacy college.

Degree science	University	College	Date
B.Sc.	Baghdad	Pharmacy	1988
M.Sc.	Baghdad	Pharmacy	2013
Ph.D.			
Any Other			

Third, <u>University Teaching</u>.

No.	University	The (Institute / College)	From
1	Baghdad university	Pharmacy college	2013-
2	Rafidain university	Pharmacy college	2013-
3	1 7/2		

## Fourth, Courses Which You Teach:

No.	Department	Subject	Year
1	Pharmacognosy and medicinal plants	Practical pharmacognosy /second and third stages	2013-2020
2	Pharmacognosy and medicinal plants	Lectures in pharmacognosy/second stage	2013-2017

rsity/ 🔳

3	Pharmacognosy and medicinal plants	Lectures in pharmacognosy/third stage	2017-until presen
4			

#### Fifth, <u>Thesis which was supervised by :</u>

No.	Thesis Title	Department	Year
1	0.000	221	$\sim$
2	1/ 183		
3	1.0	16 31	0115
4		57 (3)	
5	63		
6	12600	19.	1
7	S. Call	1 6	

## **Sixth**, Conferences <u>which you participated</u>:

NO.	Conferences	Year	Place	Type of Participation
1	Google scholar course	8/11/2015	Continuing Education Center / University of Baghdad	participant
2	Latex Research Writing Program Course	6/9/2015	Electronic Calculator Center	participant
3	A course on the fundamentals of preparing and writing research	20/7/2016	Financial Training Center	participant

4	Seminar on the role of rich foods With antioxidants	2015	College of Pharmacy / Al-Mustansiriya University	participant
5	Seminar on the international standard for social responsibility ISO026000	26/1/2016	Higher Institute of Accounting and Financial Studies	participant
6	A course in applying the provisions of the international standard ISOJ7025, GLP	1-2/2/2016	College of Sciences for Women / University of Baghdad	participant
7	The third scientific conference for medical and health specialties	23- 24/3/2016	Technical Medical Institute	participant
8	The educational rehabilitation courses and the Arabic language	15/9-14/10	Development and Continuing Education Center	participant
9	The seventh scientific conference of the College of Pharmacy	2008	College of Pharmacy - University of Baghdad	participant
10	The Eighth Scientific Conference of the College of Pharmacy	2011	College of Pharmacy - University of Baghdad	participant
11	Fourteenth Congress of Pharmacists Syndicate	2013	Pharmacists Syndicate	participant
12	Scientific symposium in the treatment of diabetes patients	2018	Al-Razi Hall / College of Pharmacy	lecturer
13	Immunohistochemistry	2018	Iraqi Company for Life Technologies	participant
14	A research evaluation course in international journals	2018	Continuing Education Center	participant
15	A course in the safety of the Arabic language	2018	Continuing Education Center	participant
16	Workshop on diabetes patients, causes and modern treatments	2018	Continuing Education Center	participant
17	Joint scientific symposium on nutritional supplements	2018	College of Pharmacy / University of Baghdad	participant
18	Symposium on the Extraction of Active Groups in Medicinal Plants	2019	Industrial Research and Development Authority / Ministry	lecturer

			of Science and Technology	
19	A workshop about PHPLC device	2019	College of Pharmacy / University of Baghdad	participant
20	A course in the art of leadership	2019	Educational and Psychological Research Center at the University of Baghdad	participant
21	A workshop about PHPLC device	2020	College of Pharmacy / University of Baghdad	lecture
22	Global warming and its impact on the environmental pollution of the earth (electronic workshop)	27/4/2020	Central Technical University	participant
23	An electronic workshop on search methods on search engines in the Internet	21/4/2020	Continuing Education Center	participant
24	Digital identity for researchers	20/4/2020	University of Information and Communication Technology / Continuing Education Center	participant
25	Methods of peer- reviewed scientific responses in high- impact journals	22/4/2020	Continuing Education Center / University of Diyala	participant
26	The integrity of the Arabic language in official correspondence	25/4/2020	Division of Rehabilitation and Employment in Dhi Qar University	participant
27	International Conference of the Faculty of Pharmacy	12/ -13/7/2020	Ibn Sina Unit of the College of Pharmacy	participant
28	Online workshop entitled Waste of Medicins	26/9/2020	Ibn Sina Unit of the College of Pharmacy	participant
29	Conducting ,writing and puplishing of medical articles	16/5/2020	Ibn Sina Unit of the College of Pharmacy	participant

#### **Seventh,** <u>Scientific Activities</u>:

Within the College	Outside the College
Overseeing the botanical garden	Provide laboratory tests to researchers
A committee to complete the national	
University Theses and Theses Project	
Educational Guidance Unit Committee	
Accreditation and Quality Assurance	
College teaching follow-up committee	

#### Eighth, Research Projects in The Felid of Specialization to

#### The Environment and Society or the Development of Education:

Year	Place of publication	Name of research	No.
2015	Iraqi J Pharm	Hypolipidemic Effect of Caffeic	1
	Sci .Vol.24.	Acid Isolated From Arctium	
	1	LappaCultivated In Iraq, in	
	International	Preliminary Screening and	2
2016	Journal of	Phytochemical Profile of	
2010	Current	Mangifera indica Leave's	1
	Microbiology	Extracts, cultivated in Iraq	
	and Applied		
2014	TIJRP	Phytochemical investigation of	3
		the most important phenolic	
		compounds in Moringa oleifera	

4	Phytochemical investigation for	المجلة العراقية	2014
	the main active constituents in	للعلوم الصيدلانية	
	Arctium lappaL.cultivated in		
5	Gravimetric estimation of	المجلة العراقية	2010
	caffeine in different commercial	للعلوم الصيدلانية	
1	kinds of tea found in Iraqi		
6	Phtochemical characterization	Chemistry and	2014
	using GC-MS analysis of	material	11
	methanolic extract of Moringa	research 6(5)	111
7	Phytochemical investigation and	International	2017
	quantitative comparison of	journal of	
	Ergosterol between Agaricus	Pharmaceutical	
	bisporus and Pleurotus ostreatus	science review	111

	Scientific cooperation with the	8
	Industrial Research and	
	Development Authority at the	
	Ministry of Industry and	
	Minerals to present a joint	
	research entitled (Devising a	1
	drug formulation as an	
la.	environmentally friendly	
Ick-	antiparasitic from alkaloids of	
	Hermel used for dipping)	
1		
	and the second se	

#### Ninth, Membership:

 $\triangleright$ 

 $\triangleright$ 

## **Tenth,** <u>Awards and Certificates of Appreciation:</u>

No.	Name of Awards and	Donor	Year
1	A book of thanks and	Presidency of the University	2015
	appreciation	of Baghdad	

2	Grants presented for a month	Dean of the College of Pharmacy	2015
3	Letter of thanks	Ministry of Higher Education and Scientific Research	2016
4	Letter of thanks	Dean of the College of Pharmacy	2013
5	Letter of thanks	Dean of the College of Pharmacy	2014
6	Granted presented with a letter of thanks	Dean of the College of Pharmacy	2019
7	Acknowledgment	General Manager in the Industrial Research and Development Authority	2019
8	Acknowledgment	Dean of the College of Pharmacy	2019
9	Acknowledgment	Minister of Higher Education and Scientific Research Dr. Qusay Al-Suhail	2020
10	Acknowledgment	Minister of Higher Education and Scientific Research Dr. Nabil Kazem Abdel-Saheb	2020

#### **Eleventh,** <u>Scientific literature:</u>

No.	Scientific Literature Title	Year of The Publication
1		
2		
3		

Twelfth, languages:
✓ Arabic
✓ English
✓

## \*<u>Note: -</u> Make a copy on CD.